INCLINATION REPORT
1. FIELD NAME 2. LEASE NAME
Poker Lake (Delaware) Poker Lake Unit #106

3. OPERATOR

Bass Production Co.

4. ADDRESS

P.O. Box 2760, Midland, tx. 79702

5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

Sec. 25, T-24-S, R-30-E, Eddy N.M.

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement per 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Incination Hundred Feet Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle x 100)
140 1.40 0.50 0.87 1.21 1.21
631 4.90 1.00 1.75 8.57 9.78
810 1.79 1.00 1.75 3.13 12.91
1164 3.54 0.75 1.31 4.63 17.54
1543 3.79 1.00 1.75 6.63 24.17
1760 2.17 0.50 0.87 1.88 26.05
1979 2.19 0.75 1.31 2.86 28.91
2199 2.20 0.50 0.87 1.91 30.82
2448 2.49 1.50 2.62 6.52 37.34
2572 1.24 1.50 2.62 3.24 40.58
2697 1.25 150 262 327 4385
3177 4.80 0.25 0.44 2.1 45.96
3355 1.78 0.50 0.87 1.54 4750
3504 1.49 2.00 3.49 5.20 52.70
3674 1.70 125 2.18 3.70 56.40
3788 1.14 2.00 3.49 3.97 60.37
3885 0.97 225 3.93 3.81 64.18
3970 0.85 2.25 3.93 3.34 67.52
4037 0.67 2.00 3.49 2.33 69.85
4178 1.41 1.25 2.18 3.07 72.92
4673 495 1.25 218 10.79 83.71
5173 5.00 1.00 1.75 8.75 92.46
5675 5.02 1.00 1.75 8.78 101.24
6147 4.72 1.25 2.18 10.25 111.49
6650 5.03 1.00 1.75 8.80 120.29
7146 496 0.75 1.31 6.49 126.78
7644 4,98 175 3.05 15.18 141.96
8100 456 1.25 218 9.94 151.90
Accumulative total displ of well bore at total depth of 2100 feet = 151.90 eet.
Inclination measurements were made in : D Tubing D Casing D Cpen Hole Drill Pipe
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Signature of Authorized Representative
L.V. Bohannon, Drilling Superintendent

Signatura_e of Authorized Representative .
Tami L. Wilber Production Clerk

Name of Person and Title (type or print)
Lakota Drilling Company

Name of Person and Title (type or pnint)

Bass Enterorises Production Co.

Name of Company

Telephone 915-670-5560

A{ea Code 2

Name of Company (915 ) 683-2277

Telephone
Area Code

Certified Bv

$713/57

Date

JEANINE E. SAUNOERS
Notary Public. State of Teas ¢
My Conm Exp Sape. 13, 1907




